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Last Chance Regional/Pro-IT & Enduro  11-R-1748-S/11-E-1749-S 

 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Last Chance Drivers’ School, Restricted Regional, Pro-IT & Enduro Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International on the 3.40 mile “long” course, except 

the Drivers’ School which was held on the 2.45 mile “short” course.  The event occurred 

October 7
th

,8
th

 ,  and 9
th

 of 2011.  The event consisted of two (2) groups for the school, six (6) 

regional race groups, a Pro-IT race, and a four hour enduro race. The results of the Regional, 

Pro-It, and Enduro races are included in this document.  The school was run under the sanction 

number 11-DS-1747-S.  The regional race was run under the sanction number of 11-R-1748-S.  

The enduro race was run under the sanction number of 11-E-1749-S. 

 The schedule was set so that the drivers’ school had the track all day on Friday.  Each 

regional race group had a Saturday morning qualifying session.  The qualifying sessions set the 

grid for the races later in the day.  Two of the regional race groups completed their 25 minute 

plus one lap races before lunch.  The Pro-IT drivers took the track for a 20 minute qualifying 

session.  This session set the starting grid for the race Sunday morning.  After that, the 

remaining regional race groups had their races on Saturday afternoon.  The Pro-IT drivers took 

the track for a 55 minute race on Sunday morning.  The enduro drivers had qualifying for 45 

minutes after the Pro-IT race.  The four hour enduro started a few minutes after noon.  All 

groups ran on a dry track with hot and sunny conditions.  All races according to the schedule.   

 The timing and scoring group was staffed was well staffed with 9 workers on Saturday 

and 8 on Sunday.  Without these volunteers, the event would not run.  Congratulations to all 

for a job well done! 

  



Last Chance Regional/Pro-IT & Enduro  11-R-1748-S/11-E-1749-S 

Last Chance Weekend 

Car Counts  

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

School 20    

Group 1 27 4 1   

Group 2 6 1    

Group 3 17 1 1   

Group 4 9  1   

Group 5 27 1 1   

Group 6 8     

Pro-IT 30 3 2   

Enduro 28 8 1   

TOTALS 172 18 7  

SUM 197 

Insurance Count is 142.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=726325 

#11-E-1749-S Restricted Regional/Enduro 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=726333 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nescca.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

  



Last Chance Regional/Pro-IT & Enduro  11-R-1748-S/11-E-1749-S 

Track Records 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:18.604 STL 10/8/2011 by (27) Stephen Wheeler 

2:12.743 ITR 10/8/2011 by (70) Abdulrab Aziz 

2:14.137 ITS 10/9/2011 by (23) Jeff Henderson 

2:22.619 ITB 10/9/2011 by (68) Michael Tinis 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

No.

#70

#21

#65

#61

#28

#13

#34

#62

#30

#31

#47

#14

#5

#12

#89

#23

#4

#2

#07

#15

#4

#38

#56

#51

#8

#87

#83

#9

#88

#1

#98

Name

Abdulrab Aziz

Robert Thiele

David Lendrum

John Kuitwaard

John Harrison

Jared Lendrum

David Ciufo

Ken Lendrum

jim ocuto

Jon Farbman

Dylan Murcott

Amy Mills

Alan Lendrum

Vicktor Volpe

David Steinschraber

John Wechsler

Tim Dillon

Bob Varca

Ken Williams

Paul Omichinski

Transponder 1204746

Jamie Wells

Fred Fox

Andy Clark

Austen  Levesque

Timothy Murphy

Tom Minuto

Clinton Chichester

Dan Thiel

Louis Devillers

Charlie Campbell

Memb.#/Reg.

341563/StCt

384684/NER

345354/MHR

330205/MHD

424560/NER

339116/MHR

148770/FLR

340183/MHR

197743/CNY

361848/NNJ

424726/MHR

360169/NYR

360083/MHR

395597/NYR

425942/NYR

337143/WDC

341571/NER

394631/NNJ

369232/NEP

353335/NER

341179/CNY

217346/MHR

434859/FLR

414783/MHR

343760/CNY

285046/NNJ

89907/NER

70640_1/FLR

43600/GLN

285427/MHR

Class

ITR

ITR

SM

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

Best Tm

2:14.153

2:15.083

2:18.740

2:20.126

2:20.131

2:20.248

2:21.034

2:21.099

2:21.334

2:21.534

2:21.711

2:21.838

2:22.142

2:22.998

2:23.456

2:23.629

2:23.706

2:23.868

2:24.366

2:24.833

2:28.454

2:29.103

2:30.946

2:32.317

2:35.737

2:36.923

2:37.108

2:42.803

2:44.290

3:19.736

In Lap

3

2

5

2

5

3

4

5

4

3

5

5

3

5

5

5

3

5

5

5

3

5

1

5

5

4

5

4

1

1

0

Hometown

Pittsburgh, PA

Hingham MA

Westerlo NY

S Canary CT

Marblehead MA

Queensbury NY

Livonia NY

Queensbury NY

Mohawk NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Ancram NY

New York NY

Berne NY

New York NY

New York NY

Greenwich CT

Little Falls NY

Oceanport NJ

Wyoming PA

Burlington CT

Little Falls NY

Campbell Hall NY

Geneva NY

Delmar NY

Fulton NY

Thomaston CT

Wakefield RI

Webster NY

Elmira NY

Corry PA

Marque

92 BMW 325i

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue

1995 BMW 325i/White

1999 Mazda miata/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/silver/Red

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

1991 Mazda Miata/white/black/red

1991 Mazda miata/blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

Mazda miata/blue green

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/ Black

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

Porsche 944

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

1992 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1993 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

Mazda Miata/Red

Datsun 280Z/yellow/green

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

Sponsor/Entrant

Jim Kocke

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

North Country Imports

North Country Subaru

Emerson Oil Co

North Country Imports

"Alliance Paving Materials, Inc."

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Flatout Motorsports

Lendrum Racing

Volko Supply

Muda Motorsports

Tioga Construction Co.

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

mv motorsports

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Lakeland Auto Repair

Doc Broomhead's Grarage

Kurt's Garage

Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/Race Engineering/Carbotech

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 10:55:32 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:34:09

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 09:34 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2

19

20

21

22

23

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

#70

#21

#65

#61

#13

#5

#98

#62

#47

#31

#34

#14

#12

#15

#23

#2

#89

#88

#87

#38

#4

#51

#83

#41

#9

#8

#07

#28

#30

#20

#1

#56

Class

ITR

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITR

SM

ITS

ITR

Name

Abdulrab Aziz

Robert Thiele

David Lendrum

John Kuitwaard

Jared Lendrum

Alan Lendrum

Charlie Campbell

Ken Lendrum

Dylan Murcott

Jon Farbman

David Ciufo

Amy Mills

Vicktor Volpe

Paul Omichinski

John Wechsler

Bob Varca

David Steinschraber

Dan Thiel

Timothy Murphy

Jamie Wells

Tim Dillon

Andy Clark

Tom Minuto

John Weisberg

Clinton Chichester

Austen  Levesque

Ken Williams

John Harrison

Jim Ocuto

Louis Devillers

Fred Fox

Memb.#/Reg.

341563/StCt

384684/NER

345354/MHR

330205/MHD

339116/MHR

360083/MHR

285427/MHR

340183/MHR

424726/MHR

361848/NNJ

148770/FLR

360169/NYR

395597/NYR

353335/NER

337143/WDC

394631/NNJ

425942/NYR

70640_1/FLR

343760/CNY

341179/CNY

341571/NER

434859/FLR

285046/NNJ

212583/NYR

89907/NER

414783/MHR

369232/NEP

424560/NER

197743/CNY

43600/GLN

217346/MHR

Hometown

Pittsburgh, PA

Hingham MA

Westerlo NY

S Canary CT

Queensbury NY

Berne NY

Corry PA

Queensbury NY

Ancram NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Livonia NY

New York NY

New York NY

Burlington CT

Greenwich CT

Oceanport NJ

New York NY

Webster NY

Fulton NY

Little Falls NY

Little Falls NY

Geneva NY

Thomaston CT

Webster NY

Wakefield RI

Delmar NY

Wyoming PA

Marblehead MA

Mohawk NY

Elmira NY

Campbell Hall NY

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

5

4

2

1

Best Tm

2:12.743

2:13.017

2:17.836

2:18.188

2:20.107

2:19.359

2:18.408

2:20.366

2:20.841

2:20.509

2:21.483

2:21.627

2:22.290

2:21.818

2:21.607

2:21.835

2:22.305

2:25.749

2:25.796

2:26.120

2:28.227

2:28.469

2:31.217

2:18.621

2:33.181

2:30.556

2:21.883

2:17.977

2:22.214

2:25.488

3:19.734

Marque

92 BMW 325i

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda miata/white

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk

1990 Mazda Miata/silver/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/white/black/red

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1991 Mazda miata/blue

Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/ Black

1999 Mazda Miata/black

Porsche 944

1993 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/silver/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/ White

Mazda miata/blue green

1995 BMW 325i/White

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

Datsun 280Z/yellow/green

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

Sponsor/Entrant

Jim Kocke

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

North Country Imports

North Country Subaru

Lendrum Racing

Campbell Trucking/ Locke Automotive/Race Engineering/Carbotech

North Country Imports

Flatout Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Emerson Oil Co

Volko Supply

Muda Motorsports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Kurt's Garage

Lakeland Auto Repair

Tioga Construction Co.

Doc Broomhead's Grarage

BERG Racing/ REDCOM.

mv motorsports

"Alliance Paving Materials, Inc."

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:12.743) for ITR by Abdulrab Aziz.

Car 41, Penalized one position in race per GCR 6.11.3, off course

Car 07, Moved to last finisher by action of the stewards GCR 9.3.50, weight

Printed: 10/8/2011 3:24:46 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.228

Avg. Speed

91.214

Best Lap Tm

2:12.743

Best Speed

92.208

Best Lap by

#70 - Abdulrab Aziz

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 1

Race

Race started at 11:15:09

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 12:15 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results, Revised



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

#76

#9

#62

#12

#81

#77

#7

Name

Keith Joslyn

F R Strate, Jr.

Chris Tyo

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Matthew Clark

Dennis Potocki

Trevor Miller

Memb.#/Reg.

144463/WNY

1951/WNY

400790/FLR

81822/GLN

378022/GLN

55440/WNY

319158_3/GLN

Class

F500

F500

NCF

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:07.047

2:09.275

2:21.426

2:21.507

2:24.317

2:24.568

2:34.345

In Lap

6

3

5

4

5

3

5

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Alden NY

Rochester NY

Horseheads NY

Trout Run PA

Buffalo NY

Horseheads NY

Marque

2004 QRE QC1/Multi

"2003 Rocketech R-2/blue, white, or"

1980 Van Diemen RF80/Black

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

BRD Flamino C/Red/White

1991 Volkswagen FV Womer/Dark Blue

Sponsor/Entrant

"ASI Signage, Trimark, QRE"

Hoosier/ Rocketech

Hail Mary Racing

Interworks

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 10:51:59 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:57:15

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 09:57 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

DNF

No.

#9

#76

#62

#12

#77

#7

#81

Class

F500

F500

NCF

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

F R Strate, Jr.

Keith Joslyn

Chris Tyo

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Dennis Potocki

Trevor Miller

Matthew Clark

Memb.#/Reg.

1951/WNY

144463/WNY

400790/FLR

81822/GLN

55440/WNY

319158_3/GLN

378022/GLN

Hometown

Alden NY

Grand Island NY

Rochester NY

Horseheads NY

Buffalo NY

Horseheads NY

Trout Run PA

Laps

13

13

13

12

12

11

2

Best Tm

2:05.767

2:06.072

2:11.101

2:21.772

2:26.477

2:32.008

2:25.012

Marque

"2003 Rocketech R-2/blue, white, or"

2004 QRE QC1/Multi

1980 Van Diemen RF80/Black

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

BRD Flamino C/Red/White

1991 Volkswagen FV Womer/Dark Blue

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

Sponsor/Entrant

Hoosier/ Rocketech

"ASI Signage, Trimark, QRE"

Hail Mary Racing

Interworks

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/8/2011 1:32:11 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.113

Avg. Speed

95.642

Best Lap Tm

2:05.767

Best Speed

97.323

Best Lap by

#9 - F R Strate, Jr.

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 2

Race

Race started at 12:01:17

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 11:30 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

#36

#73

#89

#4

#55

#07

#72

#21

#33

#6

#02

#50

#06

#1

#7

#01

#00

#8

#75

Name

Kevin Treffeisen

Robert Devol

Tom Campbell

Bryan Scheible

TJ Hanifan

Ken Williams

Edward Zebrowski

John Zabriski

David Anzalone

Laurent Fumex

Bryan Zukawski

Bryon Beiler

Peter R. Dehmler

Justin Baltrucki

Marty Raguckas

Mindy Oppenheim

Wayne Scheible

Steve Rauh

Thom O'Connor

Memb.#/Reg.

347011/NER

83012/NER

52194/MHR

425156/LnSt

261308/MHR

369232/NEP

150302_1/GLN

369093/NEPA

435522/NYR

359678/NER

191042/NEP

216041/BMR

3933/FLR

361852/NER

236162/PHL

400087/NYR

14414/FLR

401098/FLR

74591/MHR

Class

SRF

SRF

FP

SRF

SSM

FP

SSM

SPU

SRF

FP

EP

SSM

FP

SSM

SSM

SSM

SRF

EP

HP

Best Tm

2:16.538

2:20.090

2:20.375

2:21.148

2:22.105

2:22.381

2:22.476

2:23.641

2:23.958

2:25.520

2:26.627

2:27.819

2:27.892

2:27.893

2:31.270

2:32.333

2:37.712

2:41.311

2:44.488

In Lap

6

4

4

4

5

3

4

5

4

3

4

5

5

5

5

5

4

3

4

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Wilton CT

Saratoga Springs NY

Liberty Hill TX

Albany NY

Wyoming PA

Penn Yan NY

Plains PA

Brookville NY

Madison CT

Blakeslee PA

Denver PA

Rochester NY

Manchester CT

Fogelsville PA

East Hampton NY

Liberty Hill TX

Webster NY

Voorheesville NY

Marque

Spec Racer Ford/green

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

Spec Ford/blue / silver

Mazda Miata/Blue

Mazda miata/blue green

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata/Red

2006 Baby Grand/Green

Spec Racer Ford/ Silver/Blue

1972 MG B/Blue

BMW 2002/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Silver

Nissan SPL-311/Tan

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1973 Mazda Miata/

1992 Mazda SSM/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF/black/white

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black

Volkswagen H Production/Red

Sponsor/Entrant

A Treffeisen &amp; Son LLC

Bob Devol Communications

"Hoosier Tires, NAPA"

International Print &amp; Packaging

Hanifan Motorsports

mv motorsports

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

laurane medical

Shear Design Salon and Day Spa

Nancy

Collins Brothers World Wide

Charlie Don't Surf Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 10:53:30 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 3

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:21:29

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 10:21 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

2

3

1

4

5

3

6

2

5

DNF

DNS

No.

#89

#36

#21

#6

#73

#4

#55

#33

#7

#72

#02

#50

#1

#06

#01

#8

#00

#75

#07

Class

FP

SRF

SPU

FP

SRF

SRF

SSM

SRF

SSM

SSM

EP

SSM

SSM

FP

SSM

EP

SRF

HP

FP

Name

Tom Campbell

Kevin Treffeisen

John Zabriski

Laurent Fumex

Robert Devol

Bryan Scheible

TJ Hanifan

David Anzalone

Marty Raguckas

Edward Zebrowski

Bryan Zukawski

Bryon Beiler

Justin Baltrucki

Peter R. Dehmler

Mindy Oppenheim

Steve Rauh

Wayne Scheible

Thom O'Connor

Ken Williams

Memb.#/Reg.

52194/MHR

347011/NER

369093/NEPA

359678/NER

83012/NER

425156/LnSt

261308/MHR

435522/NYR

236162/PHL

150302_1/GLN

191042/NEP

216041/BMR

361852/NER

3933/FLR

400087/NYR

401098/FLR

14414/FLR

74591/MHR

369232/NEP

Hometown

Saratoga Springs NY

Unadilla NY

Plains PA

Madison CT

Wilton CT

Liberty Hill TX

Albany NY

Brookville NY

Fogelsville PA

Penn Yan NY

Blakeslee PA

Denver PA

Manchester CT

Rochester NY

East Hampton NY

Webster NY

Liberty Hill TX

Voorheesville NY

Wyoming PA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

3

Best Tm

2:15.921

2:18.399

2:17.816

2:20.979

2:20.443

2:21.272

2:22.247

2:20.752

2:23.341

2:23.959

2:26.179

2:25.565

2:26.642

2:28.151

2:30.003

2:39.148

2:33.915

2:42.362

Marque

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

Spec Racer Ford/green

2006 Baby Grand/Green

1972 MG B/Blue

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

Spec Ford/blue / silver

Mazda Miata/Blue

Spec Racer Ford/ Silver/Blue

1973 Mazda Miata/

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata/Red

BMW 2002/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

Nissan SPL-311/Tan

1992 Mazda SSM/White

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF/black/white

Volkswagen H Production/Red

Mazda miata/blue green

Sponsor/Entrant

"Hoosier Tires, NAPA"

A Treffeisen &amp; Son LLC

laurane medical

Bob Devol Communications

International Print &amp; Packaging

Hanifan Motorsports

Collins Brothers World Wide

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

Shear Design Salon and Day Spa

Nancy

Charlie Don't Surf Motorsports

mv motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 00, Moved to last finisher by action of the stewards, GCR 9.3.50, weight

Printed: 10/8/2011 3:38:01 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.570

Avg. Speed

87.284

Best Lap Tm

2:15.921

Best Speed

90.052

Best Lap by

#89 - Tom Campbell

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 3

Race

Race started at 14:19:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 03:19 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results, Revised



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

#22

#4

#21

#2

#87

#9

#99

#20

#79

#12

Name

Richard Murray

John Hellmers

Charlie Cook

Jim Brown

Thomas Lane

Steve Snow

Dennis Kszos

Matt Bernard

John Shannon

Vic Franzese

Memb.#/Reg.

372776/CNY

362363/GLN

95950/FLR

72471/GLN

316714/GLN

263005/PHL

55031_0/WNY

320277/GLN

435647/NYR

195655/GLN

Class

GT1

SPO

GT2

GT1

AS

ITE

ITE

ITE

AS

ITE

Best Tm

2:06.640

2:06.806

2:09.979

2:13.497

2:17.600

2:20.425

2:22.887

2:24.325

2:25.291

2:32.281

In Lap

1

5

5

2

4

5

5

2

2

1

Hometown

Pennellville NY

Conklin NY

Byron NY

Horseheads NY

Big Flats NY

West Chester PA

Forestville NY

Endicott NY

Oswego NY

Watkins Glen NY

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette/White

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2004 Panoz GTS/White

Chevrolet Corvette/Red

1995 Ford Mustang/Black

2007 BMW 335Ci/black

1969 Chevrolet Camaro  Z28/Red

1995 Pontiac Firebird/Red

82 Chevy

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

Sponsor/Entrant

Liberty Pumps Inc.

None

"Trackmasters, Marollo Racing Engines"

BIMMERWORKS.COM

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 11:32:17 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:43:07

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 10:43 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

3

DNS

No.

#22

#4

#21

#9

#2

#87

#79

#99

#20

#12

Class

GT1

SPO

GT2

ITE

GT1

AS

AS

ITE

ITE

ITE

Name

Richard Murray

John Hellmers

Charlie Cook

Steve Snow

Jim Brown

Thomas Lane

John Shannon

Dennis Kszos

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Memb.#/Reg.

372776/CNY

362363/GLN

95950/FLR

263005/PHL

72471/GLN

316714/GLN

435647/NYR

55031_0/WNY

320277/GLN

195655/GLN

Hometown

Pennellville NY

Conklin NY

Byron NY

West Chester PA

Horseheads NY

Big Flats NY

Oswego NY

Forestville NY

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Laps

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

11

Best Tm

2:03.603

2:03.324

2:08.342

2:14.597

2:14.679

2:19.837

2:21.775

2:23.671

2:27.595

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette/White

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2004 Panoz GTS/White

2007 BMW 335Ci/black

Chevrolet Corvette/Red

1995 Ford Mustang/Black

82 Chevy

1969 Chevrolet Camaro  Z28/Red

1995 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

Sponsor/Entrant

Liberty Pumps Inc.

BIMMERWORKS.COM

None

"Trackmasters, Marollo Racing Engines"

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/8/2011 4:08:21 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.601

Avg. Speed

96.954

Best Lap Tm

2:03.324

Best Speed

99.251

Best Lap by

#4 - John Hellmers

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 4

Race

Race started at 15:00:57

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 04:00 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

#92

#24

#27

#44

#91

#85

#14

#89

#87

#62

#80

#75

#53

#65

#94

#68

#30

#1

#07

#83

#40

#4

#15

#72

#77

#82

#21

#90

#5

Name

R Bruce Perry

Steven Frederick

stephen wheeler

Bill Fenton

Domenico Leuci

Tom Kearney

Whitfield Gregg

david steinschraber

Timothy Murphy

Paul Curran

Jason Daoust

Steven Noake

Peter Kummer

Greg Subtelny

Dan Deyo

Marios Tinis

Fran McAllister

Abhijeet Ghatak

David Beccaris

Denise VanBuren

Mary Hartman

Charles Tanck

Joe Gumkowski

Steve Steinbacher

William Emery

jerrie schutt

Greg Simpson

Peter Tonelli

Alan Lendrum

Memb.#/Reg.

122996/FLR

311634/NER

248011/FLR

147869_1/NER

424106/SNY

258296/FLR

360035/NYR

425942/NYR

343603/NYR

217580/NER

377309/NER

411056/NYR

85369/FLR

133730/GLN

370633/NYR

335366/NYR

10543/FLR

346195/NER

368148/NEP

385669/NYR

116260/FLR

384554/FLR

99089/WNY

387663/GLN

202404/GLN

239038/GLN

416036/NNJ

167722/NER

360083/MHR

Class

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

SM2

ITA

SM2

STU

ITA

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITA

ITB

ITA

ITB

ITA

SM2

ITA

ITA

SSC

SSC

ITC

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITA

STL

SM2

Best Tm

2:18.320

2:18.817

2:19.343

2:21.772

2:22.115

2:22.545

2:22.660

2:24.599

2:25.003

2:25.242

2:25.279

2:26.779

2:27.191

2:27.305

2:27.311

2:29.324

2:29.833

2:30.134

2:30.666

2:31.927

2:38.274

2:40.027

2:41.376

2:43.214

2:47.478

2:52.092

3:44.503

In Lap

3

3

5

4

4

2

2

3

3

4

3

3

3

4

5

4

4

4

4

5

4

3

2

2

2

1

1

0

0

Hometown

Leicester NY

Sunderland MA

Geneva NY

Keene NH

Binghamton NY

Fairport NY

New York NY

New York NY

Fulton NY

Sunderland MA

Auburn NH

New Rochelle NY

Honeoye Falls NY

Trumansburg NY

West Hurley NY

East Meadow NY

Rochester NY

Amhert NH

Dallas PA

Kingston NY

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Mansfield PA

Williamsport PA

Vestal NY

Blairstown NJ

Westborough MA

Berne NY

Marque

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1995 Acura integra/blue

1999 Honda civic/red

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1991 Mazda miata/blue

1992 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1972 Volvo 142E/ Red

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1973 BMW 2002/Orange

1992 Nissan SE.R/BK

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

Ford Escort GT/blue

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

1988 Volkswagen Golf/black

1995 Mazda Miata/ black

Mazda miata/green

1991 Ford Escort GT/yellow

2002 Dodge Neon/White

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

1982 Ford Escort/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

Triumph TR7/Blue

1983 Volkswagen GTI/Yellow

1987 GT Fiero/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

Wheeler Auto

"Honda of Keene, NH"

Flatout Motorsports

Lakeland Auto Repair

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

Lizardos Engineering

Kessler Engineering

mv motorsports

Cambria LLP  Lipsitz Green

BSI Racing

Pamela Emery

Village Auto Works

Westboro Motors

Lendrum Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 11:32:44 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 5

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:06:52

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 11:06 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

3

2

3

1

4

1

2

4

5

5

6

3

1

2

1

4

5

7

8

9

6

DNF

DNS

No.

#27

#92

#24

#44

#90

#5

#85

#91

#14

#89

#80

#62

#75

#53

#1

#87

#83

#72

#40

#4

#15

#77

#68

#07

#30

#94

#82

#65

#21

Class

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

SM2

ITA

SM2

SM2

STU

SM2

ITB

ITB

ITA

SM2

ITA

ITA

ITB

SSC

SSC

ITC

ITB

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITB

ITB

ITA

Name

Stephen Wheeler

R Bruce Perry

Steven Frederick

Bill Fenton

Peter Tonelli

Alan Lendrum

Tom Kearney

Domenico Leuci

Whitfield Gregg

David Steinschraber

Jason Daoust

Paul Curran

Steven Noake

Peter Kummer

Abhijeet Ghatak

Timothy Murphy

Denise VanBuren

Steve Steinbacher

Mary Hartman

Charles Tanck

Joe Gumkowski

William Emery

Marios Tinis

Ken Williams

Fran McAllister

Dan Deyo

Jerrie Schutt

Greg Subtelny

Greg Simpson

Memb.#/Reg.

248011/FLR

122996/FLR

311634/NER

147869_1/NER

167722/NER

360083/MHR

258296/FLR

424106/SNY

360035/NYR

425942/NYR

377309/NER

217580/NER

411056/NYR

85369/FLR

346195/NER

343603/NYR

385669/NYR

387663/GLN

116260/FLR

384554/FLR

99089/WNY

202404/GLN

335366/NYR

369232/NEPA

10543/FLR

370633/NYR

239038/GLN

133730/GLN

416036/NNJ

Hometown

Geneva NY

Leicester NY

Sunderland MA

Keene NH

Westborough MA

Berne NY

Fairport NY

Binghamton NY

New York NY

New York NY

Auburn NH

Sunderland MA

New Rochelle NY

Honeoye Falls NY

Amhert NH

Fulton NY

Kingston NY

Mansfield PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Williamsport PA

East Meadow NY

Wyoming PA

Rochester NY

West Hurley NY

Vestal NY

Trumansburg NY

Blairstown NJ

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

10

9

9

8

10

1

Best Tm

2:18.604

2:18.694

2:18.904

2:19.832

2:19.980

2:21.298

2:22.029

2:22.057

2:22.257

2:22.346

2:24.591

2:24.819

2:25.820

2:28.389

2:25.420

2:29.451

2:35.050

2:37.374

2:36.695

2:40.393

2:45.023

2:28.199

2:25.190

2:27.894

2:26.142

2:45.586

2:33.399

Marque

1995 Acura integra/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1999 Honda civic/red

1992 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1991 Mazda miata/blue

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1972 Volvo 142E/ Red

1973 BMW 2002/Orange

1992 Nissan SE.R/BK

1995 Mazda Miata/ black

1992 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1991 Ford Escort GT/yellow

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

2002 Dodge Neon/White

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

1982 Ford Escort/Black

Triumph TR7/Blue

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

Mazda miata/green

1988 Volkswagen Golf/black

Ford Escort GT/blue

1983 Volkswagen GTI/Yellow

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1987 GT Fiero/Black

Sponsor/Entrant

Wheeler Auto

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

"Honda of Keene, NH"

Westboro Motors

Lendrum Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

Kessler Engineering

Lakeland Auto Repair

BSI Racing

Cambria LLP  Lipsitz Green

Pamela Emery

Lizardos Engineering

mv motorsports

Village Auto Works

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:18.604) for STL by Stephen Wheeler.

Car 90, Peter Tonelli, no transponder

Car 82, Moved to back (underweight) per GCR 9.3.50

Printed: 10/8/2011 4:59:42 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.338

Avg. Speed

87.401

Best Lap Tm

2:18.604

Best Speed

88.309

Best Lap by

#27 - Stephen Wheeler

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 5

Race

Race started at 15:42:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 04:42 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

#57

#41

#17

#9

#7

#3

#88

#75

Name

Joe Sammut

Kyle Mack

Mike Meyers

Jack Dinehart

Steven Dweck

Mark Sherwood

Daniel Glueck

Dinah Weisberg

Memb.#/Reg.

375321/NYR

346713/WNY

401836/FLR

388019/GLN

375931/MHR

403326/GLN

22040/GLN

347344/NYR

Class

FE

FC

FM

CFC

FC

FC

VS2

DSR

Best Tm

1:57.739

1:58.227

2:04.695

2:05.201

2:06.691

2:07.759

2:14.321

In Lap

6

5

5

5

1

4

3

0

Hometown

Bayville NY

Youngstown NY

Penfield NY

Sandy Creek NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Lakeville NY

Fairport NY

Webster ny

Marque

2007 Van Diemen/ Black

1995 Van Diemen RF-95/Black

1996 Moses Smith Racing Formula Mazda/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

1988 Chevron B-67/red

1986 Lola T86/90/Blue

2008 West WR1000/Black

Sponsor/Entrant

Mack Motorsports Group / Pennon Composits

Clairann

J&D Performance

"Saratoga Periodontics, PLLC"

Livonia Wine  Spirits

PerryRacing

BERG Racing/ REDCOM

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 11:31:41 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 6

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:36:35

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 11:36 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

No.

#41

#57

#75

#7

#9

#17

#3

#88

Class

FC

FE

DSR

FC

CFC

FM

FC

VS2

Name

Kyle Mack

Joe Sammut

Dinah Weisberg

Steven Dweck

Jack Dinehart

Mike Meyers

Mark Sherwood

Daniel Glueck

Memb.#/Reg.

346713/WNY

375321/NYR

347344/NYR

375931/MHR

388019/GLN

401836/FLR

403326/GLN

22040/GLN

Hometown

Youngstown NY

Bayville NY

Webster ny

Saratoga Springs NY

Sandy Creek NY

Penfield NY

Lakeville NY

Fairport NY

Laps

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

9

Best Tm

1:55.855

1:55.949

1:55.599

1:57.295

2:04.083

2:03.605

2:08.038

2:13.571

Marque

1995 Van Diemen RF-95/Black

2007 Van Diemen/ Black

2008 West WR1000/Black

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1996 Moses Smith Racing Formula Mazda/Red

1988 Chevron B-67/red

1986 Lola T86/90/Blue

Sponsor/Entrant

Mack Motorsports Group / Pennon Composits

BERG Racing/ REDCOM

"Saratoga Periodontics, PLLC"

J&D Performance

Clairann

Livonia Wine  Spirits

PerryRacing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/9/2011 8:28:27 AM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.358

Avg. Speed

104.120

Best Lap Tm

1:55.599

Best Speed

105.883

Best Lap by

#75 - Dinah Weisberg

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

Group 6

Race

Race started at 16:25:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 05:26 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

No.

#10

#21

#33

#23

#25

#95

#20

#70

#27

#92

#24

#41

#00

#49

#34

#63

#15

#12

#47

#31

#14

#2

#80

#68

#60

#7

#08

#82

#75

#19

#5

#0

#9

#07

#4

Name

Dan Jones

Robert Thiele

Ben Phillips

Jeff Henderson

Rob Driscoll

John Hainsworth

Robert Nimkoff

Abdulrab Aziz

Robert Beede

R Bruce Perry

Steven Frederick

John Weisberg

Marc Cefalo

Raymond Blethen III

David Ciufo

William J. Weaver

Paul Omichinski

Demetrius Mossaidis

Dylan Murcott

Jon Farbman

Amy Mills

Bob Varca

Jason Daoust

Michael Tinis

Keith McDonnell

Marty Raguckas

Drew Manna

Nicole Cooper

Steven Noake

Joe Iannuzzo

Rob Foley

Michael Cefalo

Clinton Chichester

David Beccaris

Charles Tanck

Memb.#/Reg.

343228/STC

384684/NER

279825/NNJ

310679/NER

310680/NER

402791/SJR

392764/NER

341563/StCt

127829/NER

122996/FLR

311634/NER

212583/NYR

256244/NEP

110606/NER

148770/FLR

270397/GLN

353335/NER

345562/MHR

424726/MHR

361848/NNJ

360169/NYR

394631/NNJ

377309/NER

376362/NYR

418217/PHL

236162/PHL

316287/NER

214430/NEP

411056/NYR

130250/NEP

105164_1/NNJ

231719/NEP

89907/NER

368148/NEP

384554/FLR

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

ITS

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITB

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITB

SM

ITB

SM

SM

ITA

ITA

Best Tm

2:13.210

2:13.593

2:13.850

2:14.001

2:14.967

2:15.007

2:15.331

2:15.597

2:18.283

2:18.881

2:18.985

2:20.089

2:20.472

2:21.275

2:21.290

2:21.625

2:21.665

2:21.805

2:21.924

2:21.944

2:22.102

2:22.991

2:23.433

2:23.650

2:24.506

2:25.727

2:26.084

2:26.119

2:26.551

2:26.765

2:28.475

2:28.975

2:29.624

2:31.441

2:35.878

In Lap

3

6

2

2

1

8

4

3

8

8

6

7

3

5

6

7

5

7

7

6

8

7

7

6

6

6

6

7

5

5

6

7

7

7

1

Hometown

Ligonier PA

Hingham MA

Boonton NJ

Brookfield  CT

Brookfield CT

Cherry Hill NJ

Weston CT

Pittsburgh, PA

Greenwich CT

Leicester NY

Sunderland MA

Webster NY

swoyersville PA

Concord NH

Livonia NY

Sayre PA

Burlington CT

Sunnyside NY

Ancram NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

New York NY

Oceanport NJ

Auburn NH

East Meadow NY

Lexington Park MD

Fogelsville PA

Ridgefield CT

Shavertown PA

New Rochelle NY

Wilkes-Barre PA

Randolph NJ

West Pittston PA

Wakefield RI

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Marque

1993 BMW 325/Red

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

1992 Porsche 968/Black

2000 BMW 323i/White

1999 BMW 323i/White

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1995 BMW 325is ITR Class/Yellow/Black

92 BMW 325i

1995 Acura Integra/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/silver/blue

1996 Mazda Miata/Lime green blue

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1992 Honda Civic Si/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

1992 Mazda Spec Miata/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Black

1986 Mazda RX-7/Orange

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1973 BMW 2002/Orange

1996 Mazda MIATA/BLUE

1987 Honda CRX/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

Mazda miata/green

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

Sponsor/Entrant

"M & O Systems, Inc./ Jim Locke Automotive"

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

BigSpeed Racing

www.autotechnic.net

www.autotechnic.net

"Ridgespeed Racing, Stehm's Auto Repair"

Autotechnic

Wheeler Automotive

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

"BERG Racing, REDCOM."

Planet-miata.com

JM FINANCIAL

Emerson Oil Co

Weaver Insurance Agency

Halfmoon Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Lizardos engineering

J& Motors

Collins Brothers World Wide

Planet-miata.com

Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

PLANET MIATA

Hooptie Racing/tehsandbox.com

Planet-miata.com

mv motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2011 3:40:21 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

ProIT

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 13:48:25

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/8/2011 02:48 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-R-1748-S

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

1

3

2

3

4

5

6

1

5

7

8

9

1

6

10

11

2

12

13

3

4

2

14

5

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

#25

#23

#95

#27

#92

#49

#41

#24

#00

#34

#31

#47

#14

#20

#15

#80

#60

#2

#68

#63

#7

#0

#75

#82

#9

#5

#4

#70

#19

#12

#10

#21

#08

#07

#33

Class

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITB

ITS

SM

SM

ITB

SM

SM

ITB

ITA

ITR

SM

ITA

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITA

ITR

Name

Rob Driscoll

Jeff Henderson

John Hainsworth

Robert Beede

R Bruce Perry

Raymond Blethen III

John Weisberg

Steven Frederick

Marc Cefalo

David Ciufo

Jon Farbman

Dylan Murcott

Amy Mills

Robert Nimkoff

Paul Omichinski

Jason Daoust

Keith McDonnell

Bob Varca

Michael Tinis

William J. Weaver

Marty Raguckas

Michael Cefalo

Steven Noake

Nicole Cooper

Clinton Chichester

Rob Foley

Charles Tanck

Abdulrab Aziz

Joe Iannuzzo

Demetrius Mossaidis

Dan Jones

Robert Thiele

Drew Manna

David Beccaris

Ben Phillips

Memb.#/Reg.

310680/NER

310679/NER

402791/SJR

127829/NER

122996/FLR

110606/NER

212583/NYR

311634/NER

256244/NEP

148770/FLR

361848/NNJ

424726/MHR

360169/NYR

392764/NER

353335/NER

377309/NER

418217/PHL

394631/NNJ

376362/NYR

270397/GLN

236162/PHL

231719/NEP

411056/NYR

214430/NEP

89907/NER

105164_1/NNJ

384554/FLR

341563/StCt

130250/NEP

345562/MHR

343228/STC

384684/NER

316287/NER

368148/NEP

279825/NNJ

Hometown

Brookfield CT

Brookfield  CT

Cherry Hill NJ

Greenwich CT

Leicester NY

Concord NH

Webster NY

Sunderland MA

swoyersville PA

Livonia NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Ancram NY

New York NY

Weston CT

Burlington CT

Auburn NH

Lexington Park MD

Oceanport NJ

East Meadow NY

Sayre PA

Fogelsville PA

West Pittston PA

New Rochelle NY

Shavertown PA

Wakefield RI

Randolph NJ

Rochester NY

Pittsburgh, PA

Wilkes-Barre PA

Sunnyside NY

Ligonier PA

Hingham MA

Ridgefield CT

Dallas PA

Boonton NJ

Laps

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

20

15

12

11

5

1

1

Best Tm

2:14.395

2:14.137

2:14.500

2:17.328

2:17.566

2:18.245

2:19.141

2:18.999

2:19.485

2:20.015

2:19.723

2:20.560

2:19.578

2:14.408

2:20.099

2:21.072

2:21.600

2:21.769

2:22.619

2:20.343

2:21.917

2:24.689

2:25.599

2:24.932

2:24.390

2:29.063

2:38.048

2:14.208

2:27.971

2:18.971

2:14.003

2:18.267

2:32.282

Marque

1999 BMW 323i/White

2000 BMW 323i/White

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1995 Acura Integra/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1999 Mazda Miata/silver/blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1996 Mazda Miata/Lime green blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1995 BMW 325is ITR Class/Yellow/Black

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1992 Mazda Spec Miata/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1990 Mazda Miata/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1973 BMW 2002/Orange

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1987 Honda CRX/White

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

92 BMW 325i

1996 Mazda MIATA/BLUE

1992 Honda Civic Si/Red

1993 BMW 325/Red

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

1986 Mazda RX-7/Orange

Mazda miata/green

1992 Porsche 968/Black

Sponsor/Entrant

www.autotechnic.net

www.autotechnic.net

"Ridgespeed Racing/ Stehm's Auto Repair"

Wheeler Automotive

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

JM FINANCIAL

"BERG Racing/ REDCOM."

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

Planet-miata.com

Emerson Oil Co

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Flatout Motorsports

Autotechnic

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

J& Motors

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Lizardos engineering

Weaver Insurance Agency

Collins Brothers World Wide

Planet-miata.com

Collins Brothers Moving Corp.

Planet-miata.com

Hooptie Racing/tehsandbox.com

PLANET MIATA

Halfmoon Racing

"M & O Systems Inc./ Jim Locke Automotive"

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

mv motorsports

BigSpeed Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:14.137) for ITS by Jeff Henderson.

New Track Record (2:22.619) for ITB by Michael Tinis

Printed: 10/21/2011 8:07:10 PM

John Walsh, Chief Steward; Terry Hanushek, ProIT Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.002

Avg. Speed

84.295

Best Lap Tm

2:14.003

Best Speed

91.341

Best Lap by

#10 - Dan Jones

#11-R-1748-S Regional & Pro-IT

ProIT

Race

Race started at 8:36:37

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/9/2011 09:36 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1748-S

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

No.

#40

#17

#44

#90

#9

#70

#31

#65

#98

#62

#61

#26

#14

#3

#51

#85

#38

#12

#83

#72

#88

#89

#01

#79

#99

#60

#4

#1

#59

#13

#11

#27

#15

#7

#10

#80

#77

Sponsor/Entrant

BERG Racing

Team 17

Bill Fenton Motorsports

Westboro Motors

BIMMERWORKS.COM

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Lendrum Racing

Campbell Brothers Racing

Lendrum Racing 2

Team 61

TTr Become A Foster Parent

Odd Duck Racing

Team FLR

DC Motorsports

No Garage

"Alliance Paving Materials, Inc."

Hemanda Panda Racing

Rhinocerous Racing

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

Kurt's Garage

Flatout Motorsports

Team Schnauzer

American Foundry

No Worries

Forever Young Racing

Tim Dillon

Another Miata

West Carolina Freightliner

DTM Racing

Team Unknown

Laps to Conquer MS

Tram G

Scooter Racing

Miskoe Motorsports

Mostly Motorsports

Iron Dragon Racing

Name

Dinah Weisberg/ John Weisberg

Robert Beede/Steven Wheeler/Brian FitzGerald

Marcos DeLeon/Bill Fenton/Chad Gilsinger

Peter Tonelli/ Steve Lewis

Joseph McCormick/ Steve Snow

Michael Allenbaugh/Brian Heun/ Valerie Heun

Jon Farbman/ Nick Leverone

David Lendrum/ Jared Lendrum

Charlie Campbell/ Tom Campbell

Alan Lendrum/ Ken Lendrum

John Kuitwaard/ John Wechsler

Keith Guthrie/ Gary Lippert

Whitfield Gregg/ Amy Mills

Fran McAllister/ Mark McAllister/ Kurt Theil

Charles Boehly/ Richard Boehly

Keith Hammitte/ Ann Lamport Hammitte

James Wells/ Jim Ocuto

Michael Lo/ Vicktor Volpe

John Leary/ Tom Minuto

David Kicak/ Ed Zebrowski

Dan Theil/ Dan Theil II

Jason Daoust/ David Steinschraber

Brian Blizzard/Thom O'Connor/Robert Smart

Chris De Minco/ John Shannon

Michael Condict/ Theresa Condict

Edwin Mohler/ Barry Young

John Dillon/Tim Dillon/Kevin Treffeisen

Justin Baltrucki/ Eric Pedersen

Paul Dubinsky/John Landrum/ Ken Maynard

Dan Hall/Jonathan Stocum/Tom Brown

Henry Kuter/ John Swapceinski

Don Colanero/Meg Meyer/ David Teal

John Grzech/ Adam Grzech

Brad Brooks/ Steve Steinbach

Katherine Miskoe/ Matt Miskoe

Chris Thompson/ Gerald Thompson

Fred Ferguson/ Bill Miskoe

Memb.#/Reg.

347344/NYR/212583/NYR

127829/NER/248011/FLR/302368_1/GLN

333580/Colo/147869_1/NER/276689_1/OVR

167722/NER/34061/NER

279187/PHL/263005/PHL

358747/SJR/325377/SJR/337890/SJR

361848/NNJ/200602/NER

345354/MHR/339116/MHR

285427/MHR/52194/MHR

360083/MHR/340183/MHR

330205/MHR/337143/WDC

359777/FLR/171726_0/FLR

360035/NYR/360169/NYR

10543/FLR/180427/FLR/128706/FLR

216222/FLR/224001/FLR

344446/NER/344447/NER

341179/CNY/197743/CNY

322342/MHR/395597/NYR

224659/NER/285046/NNJ

43628/CNY/150302_1/GLN

70640_1/FLR/70640_3/FLR

377309/NER/425942/NYR

249761/MHR/74591/MHR/230231/MHR

306819_1/FLR/415490/NYR

380977/NER/395896/NER

388853/SUS/149998/WDC

413163/CNY/341571/NER/347011/NER

361852/NER/220923/NER

258788/CCR/289309/NCR/335563/NCR

264114/SUS/350998/GLN/19885/GLN

253663/WNY/188179/FLR

398353/SJR/269310/SJR/46311/SJR

161017/NNJ/161017_3/NNJ

221096/SNY/387663/GLN

271293/NER/262742/NER

225962/NER/259347/SUS

273923/NER/281355/NER

Class

ITE

ITS

STL

STL

ITE

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSM

SM

SM

ITA

AS

SM

SSM

SM

SSM

ITS

ITB

SSM

ITC

SM

ITB

ITS

ITS

SM

Best Tm

2:11.765

2:16.037

2:17.197

2:17.837

2:18.156

2:19.424

2:19.465

2:19.815

2:19.898

2:20.435

2:20.457

2:20.586

2:20.977

2:21.561

2:22.464

2:22.764

2:22.870

2:22.887

2:22.950

2:23.150

2:23.559

2:24.123

2:24.199

2:24.428

2:24.963

2:26.197

2:26.758

2:27.526

2:27.691

2:28.526

2:28.913

2:31.538

2:31.886

2:33.749

2:34.216

2:36.271

2:40.010

In Lap

4

15

7

15

2

7

3

2

9

10

5

14

12

9

12

15

3

9

7

5

12

7

2

3

5

4

15

5

14

2

3

10

12

8

2

5

10

Marque

2005 Porsche Boxster

Acura Integra

1999 Honda civic

1991 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW 335Ci

2002 Honda S2000

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1994 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM

1991 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

1987 Chevrolet Camaro

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1987 Porsche 924s

1999 Mazda Protege

Mazda Miata

1991 Honda Civic

1986 Mazda Rx7

1986 Volkswagen Golf

2002 Mazda Miata

1998 Mazda RX-7

1994 Mazda Miata

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/9/2011 11:13:06 AM

Tim Meddaugh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

#11-E-1749-S Restricted Regional/Enduro

Enduro

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:50:00

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/9/2011 10:50 AM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #

11-E-1749-S

Enduro

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

2

2

10

11

1

3

4

1

12

3

13

1

14

2

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

#40

#31

#44

#62

#9

#98

#85

#26

#14

#89

#12

#38

#3

#72

#1

#59

#88

#4

#01

#60

#11

#27

#51

#10

#77

#13

#15

#90

#17

#80

#61

#7

#70

#99

#83

#65

#79

Class

ITE

SM

STL

SM

ITE

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SSM

SSM

ITS

SM

SM

ITA

SSM

SSM

ITC

SM

ITS

SM

ITB

SM

STL

ITS

ITS

SM

ITB

ITR

SM

SM

SM

AS

Sponsor/Entrant

BERG Racing

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Bill Fenton Motorsports

Lendrum Racing 2

BIMMERWORKS.COM

Campbell Brothers Racing

No Garage

TTr Become A Foster Parent

Odd Duck Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Hemanda Panda Racing

"Alliance Paving Materials, Inc."

Team FLR

Whizz-N-Zipp Motorsports

Another Miata

West Carolina Freightliner

Kurt's Garage

Tim Dillon

Team Schnauzer

Forever Young Racing

Team Unknown

Laps to Conquer MS

DC Motorsports

Miskoe Motorsports

Iron Dragon Racing

DTM Racing

Tram G

Westboro Motors

Team 17

Mostly Motorsports

Team 61

Scooter Racing

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

No Worries

Rhinocerous Racing

Lendrum Racing

American Foundry

Name

Dinah Weisberg/ John Weisberg

Jon Farbman/ Nick Leverone

Marcos DeLeon/Bill Fenton/Chad Gilsinger

Alan Lendrum/ Ken Lendrum

Joseph McCormick/ Steve Snow

Charlie Campbell/ Tom Campbell

Keith Hammitte/ Ann Lamport Hammitte

Keith Guthrie/ Gary Lippert

Whitfield Gregg/ Amy Mills

Jason Daoust/ David Steinschraber

Michael Lo/ Vicktor Volpe

James Wells/ Jim Ocuto

Fran McAllister/ Mark McAllister/ Kurt Theil

David Kicak/ Ed Zebrowski

Justin Baltrucki/ Eric Pedersen

Paul Dubinsky/John Landrum/ Ken Maynard

Dan Theil/ Dan Theil II

John Dillon/Tim Dillon/Kevin Treffeisen

Brian Blizzard/Thom O'Connor/Robert Smart

Edwin Mohler/ Barry Young

Henry Kuter/ John Swapceinski

Don Colanero/Meg Meyer/ David Teal

Charles Boehly/ Richard Boehly

Katherine Miskoe/ Matt Miskoe

Fred Ferguson/ Bill Miskoe

Dan Hall/Jonathan Stocum/Tom Brown

John Grzech/ Adam Grzech

Peter Tonelli/ Steve Lewis

Robert Beede/Steven Wheeler/Brian FitzGerald

Chris Thompson/ Gerald Thompson

John Kuitwaard/ John Wechsler

Brad Brooks/ Steve Steinbach

Michael Allenbaugh/Brian Heun/ Valerie Heun

Michael Condict/ Theresa Condict

John Leary/ Tom Minuto

David Lendrum/ Jared Lendrum

Chris De Minco/ John Shannon

Memb.#/Reg.

347344/NYR/212583/NYR

361848/NNJ/200602/NER

333580/Colo/147869_1/NER/276689_1/OVR

360083/MHR/340183/MHR

279187/PHL/263005/PHL

285427/MHR/52194/MHR

344446/NER/344447/NER

359777/FLR/171726_0/FLR

360035/NYR/360169/NYR

377309/NER/425942/NYR

322342/MHR/395597/NYR

341179/CNY/197743/CNY

10543/FLR/180427/FLR/128706/FLR

43628/CNY/150302_1/GLN

361852/NER/220923/NER

258788/CCR/289309/NCR/335563/NCR

70640_1/FLR/70640_3/FLR

413163/CNY/341571/NER/347011/NER

249761/MHR/74591/MHR/230231/MHR

388853/SUS/149998/WDC

253663/WNY/188179/FLR

398353/SJR/269310/SJR/46311/SJR

216222/FLR/224001/FLR

271293/NER/262742/NER

273923/NER/281355/NER

264114/SUS/350998/GLN/19885/GLN

161017/NNJ/161017_3/NNJ

167722/NER/34061/NER

127829/NER/248011/FLR/302368_1/GLN

225962/NER/259347/SUS

330205/MHR/337143/WDC

221096/SNY/387663/GLN

358747/SJR/325377/SJR/337890/SJR

380977/NER/395896/NER

224659/NER/285046/NNJ

345354/MHR/339116/MHR

306819_1/FLR/415490/NYR

Laps

98

97

97

97

96

96

95

95

95

95

95

94

93

92

92

92

92

92

91

89

88

87

87

86

81

72

65

56

43

40

37

32

24

17

12

7

Gap

1 Lap

10.831

1:46.630

1 Lap

3:11.228

1 Lap

18.390

43.332

6.525

33.423

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

14.690

25.236

1:11.809

4.024

1 Lap

2 Laps

1 Lap

1 Lap

16.954

1 Lap

5 Laps

9 Laps

7 Laps

9 Laps

13 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

5 Laps

8 Laps

7 Laps

5 Laps

5 Laps

Best Tm

2:13.073

2:17.404

2:16.497

2:19.584

2:13.134

2:19.208

2:20.826

2:19.527

2:21.311

2:21.911

2:22.077

2:22.313

2:20.565

2:24.100

2:25.111

2:21.991

2:24.101

2:23.767

2:22.998

2:26.509

2:27.269

2:28.322

2:20.508

2:26.061

2:24.777

2:28.609

2:24.976

2:19.538

2:18.229

2:25.860

2:21.573

2:29.641

2:22.192

2:22.810

2:23.144

2:19.786

Marque

2005 Porsche Boxster

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Honda civic

1990 Mazda Miata

2007 BMW 335Ci

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1994 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata SM

Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda MX5 Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1987 Porsche 924s

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Volkswagen golf GTI

1990 Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

1991 Honda Civic

1992 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Protege

1986 Mazda Rx7

1991 Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

1998 Mazda RX-7

2000 Mazda Miata

1986 Volkswagen Golf

2002 Honda S2000

1994 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Chevrolet Camaro

Sorted on Laps
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Tim Meddaugh, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Cheryl Ragalevsky, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

82.742

Best Lap Tm

2:13.073

Best Speed

91.980

Best Lap by

#40 - Dinah Weisberg/ John Weisberg

#11-E-1749-S Restricted Regional/Enduro

Enduro

Race

Race started at 12:18:10

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/9/2011 12:00 PM

The Last Chance

October 7-9, 2011

Sanction #
11-E-1749-S

Enduro
Official Race Results
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